House Resolution 1476 By: Representative McClain of the 100th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Mr. Wayne Hall for being a pillar of his community on
- 2 Carribean American Legislative Day; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall is from Ewarton, St. Catherine Parish, Jamaica; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall is a graduate of GC Foster College of Physical Education and Sports,
- 5 the Atlanta Broadcast Institute and studied business management at Monroe College in New
- 6 Rochelle, New York; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall was a sports writer and member of the Galaxy Football Club in the
 National Soccer Premier League in his home country of Jamaica; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall was awarded the Caldon Finance Merchant Bank Teacher of the Year10 award in 1991; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall currently teaches special education in the Gwinnett County SchoolSystem; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall has broadcasted news and sports programs as well as hosted radioprograms on various radio stations across the country; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall is the author of the book, *I'm Dead Now What?*, a humorous reflection
 of his experiences when he laid his father to rest, and was a contributing writer to
 Trackalerts.com; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall is a talented event host for numerous festivals and concerts, including
 the Peach Splash Festival 2014, the Charleston Carifest, the South Carolina Wine and
 Reggae Festival, the annual Atlanta Bless Gospel Show, and the annual Atlanta Jamaica
 Association Ball and Scholarship Award; and

- 22 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall has earned a well-deserved reputation for hard work and generosity
- 23 through his many endeavors in Atlanta, Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Hall has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of histime, talents, and energy toward the betterment of his community and state; and
- 26 WHEREAS, the hard work and community dedication of this distinguished gentleman serve
- as a shining example to others, and the State of Georgia is honored and blessed to have Mr.
- Hall as a citizen; and
- 29 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall's significant organizational and leadership talents, his remarkable
- 30 patience and diplomacy, his keen sense of vision, and his sensitivity to the needs of the
- 31 citizens of this state have earned him the respect and admiration of all who know him; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
 the members of this body recognize and commend Mr. Wayne Hall on Carribean American
 Legislative Day for his many outstanding contributions to the citizens of Georgia, and extend
 to him their most sincere gratitude for his outstanding service to his community and the
 United States.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Mr. Wayne Hall.